Q ] l] rl Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 1

Vertical Pumps

POS. | PARTS NAME

11 | Discharge part

12 |Chamber, upper

+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer

13 |Chamber, middle with bearing ring
+24 |Neck ring

+25 | Neck ring retainer

14 |Bearing ring

18 |Impeller

27 |Clamp

28 |Chamber, botton

+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer
Pump head 0.5~0.75HP
Pump head 1~1.5HP
Pump head 2~3HP
Pump head 4~5.5HP

37 |Pump shaft

38 |Shaftring
39 | Shaft bushing
40 |Lock nut

42 | Spacing pipe (17.5mm)

42A | Spacing pipe A (4.5mm)

Coupling Assembly (y14) 0.5~0.75HP
Coupling Assembly (¢19) 1~1.5Hp
Coupling Assembly (y24) 2~3HP
Coupling Assembly (y28) 4~5.5Hp
+72 | Shaft pin

+73 Hexagon socket head screw
Hexagon socket head screw

48 |Pump sleeve

54 Coupling guard (0.5~1.5HP)
Coupling guard (2~7.5HP)

56 |Pump head cover

57 | Shaft seal

+66 | O-ring (EPDM)

O-ring (Viton)

Base (Flange)

Base (Victaulic)

61 |Flange

62 |Base plate (Flange)

62 |Base plate (Victaulic)

43

63 | Drain plug

64 | Air vent screw

65 |Plug

69 |Hexagon socket head screw

74 | Screw M6*20L (0.5~0.75HP)
Screw M6*25L ( 1~1.5HP) I ‘
Screw M8*25L ( 2~3HP) F S o6 |
Screw M8*25L (4~5.5HP | Y ]

75 |Screw : : Q&Q 59

76 |O-ring

77 |Nut

78 |Washer

80 |Spring

81 |Staybolt

O-ring (EPDM)
O-ring (Viton)
86 |Retaining ring

Victaulic

Flange

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



Q ] l] rl Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 3

Vertical Pumps

POS. | PARTS NAME

11 | Discharge part

12 |Chamber, upper

+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer

13 |Chamber, middle with bearing ring
+24 |Neck ring

+25 | Neck ring retainer

14 |Bearing ring

18 |Impeller

27 |Clamp

28 |Chamber, botton

+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer
Pump head 0.5~0.75HP
Pump head 1~1.5HP
Pump head 2~3HP
Pump head 4~5.5HP

37 |Pump shaft

38 |Shaftring
39 | Shaft bushing
40 |Lock nut

42 | Spacing pipe (17.5mm)

42A | Spacing pipe A (4.5mm)

Coupling Assembly (y14) 0.5~0.75HP
Coupling Assembly (¢19) 1~1.5Hp
Coupling Assembly (y24) 2~3HP
Coupling Assembly (y28) 4~5.5Hp
+72 | Shaft pin

+73 Hexagon socket head screw
Hexagon socket head screw

48 |Pump sleeve

54 Coupling guard (0.5~1.5HP)
Coupling guard (2~7.5HP)

56 |Pump head cover

57 | Shaft seal

+66 | O-ring (EPDM)

O-ring (Viton)

Base (Flange)

Base (Victaulic)

61 |Flange

62 |Base plate (Flange)

62 |Base plate (Victaulic)

43

63 | Drain plug

64 | Air vent screw

65 |Plug

69 |Hexagon socket head screw

74 | Screw M6*20L (0.5~0.75HP)
Screw M6*25L ( 1~1.5HP) I ‘
Screw M8*25L ( 2~3HP) F S o6 |
Screw M8*25L (4~5.5HP | Y ]

75 |Screw : : Q&Q 59

76 |O-ring

77 |Nut

78 |Washer

80 |Spring

81 |Staybolt

O-ring (EPDM)
O-ring (Viton)
86 |Retaining ring

Victaulic

Flange

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



) Pear

POS. | PARTS NAME
11 |Discharge part
12 |Chamber, upper
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
13 |Chamber, middle with bearing ring
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
14 |Bearing ring
18 |Impeller
27 |Clamp
28 |Chamber, botton
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
Pump head 0.5 HP
Pump head 1 HP
36 |Pump head 2 HP
Pump head 4~5.5HP
Pump head 7.5HP
37 |Pump shaft
38 |Shaftring
39 |Shaft bushing
40 |Lock nut
42 | Spacing pipe (26 mm)
42A |Spacing pipe A (13 mm)
Coupling Assembly (y14) 0.5~0.75 HP
Coupling Assembly (¢19) 1~1.5 HP
43 | Coupling Assembly (p24) 2~3 HP
Coupling Assembly (y28) 4~5.5 HP
Coupling Assembly (¢38) 7.5 HP
+72 | Shaft pin
Hexagon socket head screw (M6)-0.5HP~1.5HP
+73 |Hexagon socket head screw (M8)-2HP~5.5HP
Hexagon socket head screw (M10)-7.5HP(B5)
48 |Pump sleeve
54 Coupling guard (0.5~1.5HP)
Coupling guard (2~7.5HP)
56 |Pump head cover
57 |Shaft seal
+66 |O-ring (EPDM)
O-ring (Viton)
59 Base (Flange)
Base (Victaulic)
61 |Flange
62 |Base plate (Flange)
62 |Base plate (Victaulic)
63 | Drain plug
64 | Air vent screw
65 |Plug
69 |Hexagon socket head screw
Screw M6*20L (0.5~0.75HP)
Screw M6*25L ( 1~1.5HP)
74 | Screw M8*25L ( 2~3HP)
Screw M8*25L (4~5.5HP)
Screw M16*45L (7.5HP)
75 |Screw
76 | O-ring
77 |Nut
78 |Washer
80 |Spring
81 |Staybolt
82 O-ring (EPDM)
O-ring (Viton)
86 |Retaining ring

Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 5

Vertical Pumps

Flange Victaulic

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



@ ] 9 r Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 10

Vertical Pumps

POS. | PARTS NAME

11 |Discharge part
12 |Chamber, upper
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
13 |Chamber, middle with bearing ring
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
14 |Bearing ring
18 |Impeller
27 |Clamp
28 |Chamber, botton
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
30 |Strap retainer
Pump head (0.5HP)
Pump head (1HP)
Pump head (2HP)
Pump head (4HP)

(

(

7.9HP~10HP

36

Pump head (7.5HP)
Pump head (15HP)
37 |Pump shaft

38 | Shaftring
39 | Shaft bushing
40 |Lock nut

42 | Spacing pipe

42A | Spacing pipe

42B | Spacing pipe

42C | Spacing pipe

Coupling Assembly (p14) 0.5~0.75HP
Coupling Assembly (y¢19) 1~1.5HP
Coupling Assembly (y24) 2~3HP
)
)
)

43 Coupling Assembly (¢28) 4~5.5HP

Coupling Assembly (y38) 7.5~10HP
Coupling Assembly (p42) 15~20HP
+72 |Shaft pin

Hexagon socket head screw

+73 |Hexagon socket head screw
Hexagon socket head screw

47 |Strap

48 |Pump casing

Adapter flange (7.5HP)

50 Adapter flange (15HP)
Coupling guard (0.5HP)
54 Coupling guard (2HP)

Coupling guard (7.5HP)
Coupling guard (15HP)
56 |Pump head cover
57 | Shaft seal
O-ring (EPDM)
66 [5oring (VITON)
Base
59 |Base (Flange)
Base (Victaulic)
61 |Flange
62 |Base plate (Flange)
62 |Base plate (Victaulic)

63 |Drain plug
64 | Air vent screw Flange Victaulic
65 |Plug

69 |Hexagon socket head screw
70 |Hexagon socket head screw
71 |Washer

74 |Screw

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



Q ] 9 r Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 15-20

Vertical Pumps

POS. | PARTS NAME

11 |Discharge part
12 |Chamber, upper
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
13 |Chamber, middle with bearing ring
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
14 |Bearing ring
18 |Impeller
27 |Clamp 1SHP~25HP 7.5HP~10HP —
28 |Chamber, botton
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
30 |Strap retainer
Pump head (0.5HP)
Pump head (1HP)
Pump head (2HP)
Pump head (4HP)

(

(

36

Pump head (7.5HP)
Pump head (15HP)
37 |Pump shaft

38 | Shaftring
39 | Shaft bushing
40 |Lock nut

42 | Spacing pipe

42A | Spacing pipe

42B | Spacing pipe

42C | Spacing pipe

Coupling Assembly (p14) 0.5~0.75HP
Coupling Assembly (y¢19) 1~1.5HP
Coupling Assembly (y24) 2~3HP
)
)
)

43 Coupling Assembly (¢28) 4~5.5HP

Coupling Assembly (y38) 7.5~10HP
Coupling Assembly (p42) 15~20HP
+72 |Shaft pin

Hexagon socket head screw

+73 |Hexagon socket head screw
Hexagon socket head screw

47 |Strap

48 |Pump casing

Adapter flange (7.5HP)

50 Adapter flange (15HP)
Coupling guard (0.5HP)
54 Coupling guard (2HP)

Coupling guard (7.5HP)
Coupling guard (15HP)
56 |Pump head cover
57 | Shaft seal
O-ring (EPDM)
66 [5oring (VITON)
Base
59 |Base (Flange)
Base (Victaulic)
61 |Flange
62 |Base plate (Flange)
62 |Base plate (Victaulic)

63 |Drain plug
64 | Air vent screw
65 |Plug

69 |Hexagon socket head screw

Victaulic

70 |Hexagon socket head screw Flange
71 |Washer
74 |Screw

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



) Pear

Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 32

Vertical Pumps

POS. | PARTS NAME

11 |Discharge part

12 |Chamber, upper

+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer

13 |Chamber, middle with bearing ring
+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer

14 |Bearing ring

18 |Impeller

27 |Clamp

28 |Chamber, botton

+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer
Pump head 0.5 HP
Pump head 1 HP

36 Pump head 2 HP
Pump head 4 HP
Pump head 7.5 HP
Pump head 15 HP

37 |Pump shaft

38 | Shaft ring

39 | Shaft bushing

40 |Lock nut

42 | Spacing pipe (27.5 mm)

42A | Spacing pipe (43.6 mm)

42B | Spacing pipe (17 mm)

42C | Spacing pipe (12.6 mm)
Coupling Assembly (y14) 0.5~0.75 HP
Coupling Assembly (y¢19) 1~1.5 HP

43 Coupling Assembly (y24) 2~3 HP
Coupling Assembly (¢28) 4~5.5 HP
Coupling Assembly (y38) 7.5~10 HP
Coupling Assembly (p42) 15~20 HP

+72 |Shaft pin
Hexagon socket head screw (M6)-0.5HP~1.5HP
+73 |Hexagon socket head screw (M8)-2HP~5.5HP
Hexagon socket head screw (M10)-7.5HP~25HP

47 |Strap

48 |Pump casing
Coupling guard (0.5~1.5HP)

54 Coupling guard (2~5.5HP)
Coupling guard (7.5~10HP)
Coupling guard (15~25HP)

56 |Pump head cover

57 |Shaft seal

+66 | O-ring (EPDM)
O-ring (Viton)

59 Base (Flange)
Base (Victaulic)

61 |Flange

62 |Base plate (Flange)

62 |Base plate (Victaulic)

63 |Drain plug

64 | Air vent screw

65 |Plug

69 |Hexagon socket head screw

70 |Hexagon socket head screw
Screw M6*20L (0.5~0.75HP)
Screw M6*25L ( 1~1.5HP)

74 | Screw M8*25L ( 2~3HP)

Screw M8*25L (4~5.5HP)
Screw M16*45L (7.5HP)

75 |Screw

76 | O-ring

77 |Nut

78 |Washer

80 |Spring

81 |Staybolt

82 O-ring (EPDM)

O-ring (Viton)

86 |Retaining ring

92 |Screw

18/18A

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



) Pear

POS. | PARTS NAME
11 |Discharge part
12 |Chamber, upper
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
13 |Chamber, middle with bearing ring
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
14 | Middle bearing
+15 |Bearing fixed ring
16 |Bearing sleeve
+17 |Bearing
18 |Impeller
18A |Impeller
+19 |Bush
+20 |Neck ring base
21 | Split cone
22 | Split cone nut
30 |Strap retainer
36 |Pump head
37 |Pump shaft
38 |Spring washer
39 |Clamp washer
40 "Hexagon socket
head screw"
41 |Bearing internal sleeve
42 |Bearing outer sleeve
Coupling Assembly (y24) 2, 3 HP
Coupling Assembly (y28) 4, 5.5 HP
43 Coupling Assembly (y38) 7.5, 10 HP
Coupling Assembly (y42) 15, 20, 25 HP
Coupling Assembly (p48) 30 HP
Coupling Assembly (y55) 40 HP
+73 Hexagon socket head screw (M8) - 2HP~5.5HP
Hexagon socket head screw (M10) - 7.5HP~40HP
47 |Strap
48 |Pump casing
Motor stool (4, 5.5 HP)
Motor stool (7.5, 10 HP)
53 |Motor stool (15, 30 HP)
Motor stool (40 HP)
Motor stool (60 HP)
54 Coupling guard (2 ~ 10HP)
Coupling guard (15 ~ 40HP)
57 | Shaft seal
+66 | O-ring (EPDM)
59 |Flange
61 |Base (Flange)
62 |Base plate (Flange)
64 | Air vent screw
65 |Plug
69 |Hexagon socket head screw
70 |Hexagon socket head screw
71 |Washer
74 |Screw
75 |Screw
76 |O-ring
77 |Nut
78 |Washer
79 |Nut
80 |Disc spring
81 |Staybolt
82 |O-ring (EPDM)
86 |Retaining ring
87 |Washer
88 |Hexagon socket head screw
90 |Washer
92 |Screw

Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VvPS 45

Vertical Pumps

18/18A

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



Q ] 9 r Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 64

Vertical Pumps

POS. | PARTS NAME

11 |Chamber, Upper

12 |Chamber

+24 |Neck ring

+25 |Neck ring retainer

13 |"Chamber, middle with bearing ring"
14 |Middle bearing

15 |Bearing fixed ring

16 |Bearing sleeve

17 |Bearing

18 |Impeller

18A |Impeller

+19 |bush

20 |Neck ring base
21 | Split cone

22 | Split cone nut
30 |Strap retainer
36 |Pump head
37 |Pump shaft
38 |Spring washer
39 |Clamp washer
40 |"Hexagon sockethead screw"
41 |Bearing internal sleeve
42 | Bearing outer sleeve
Coupling Assembly (¢28) 4, 5.5 HP
Coupling Assembly (¢38) 7.5, 10 HP
43 |Coupling Assembly (y42) 15, 20, 25 HP
)
)

Coupling Assembly (y48) 30 HP
Coupling Assembly (y55) 40, 60 HP
+73 |Hexagon socket
47 |Strap
48 |Pump casing
Motor stool (4, 5.5 HP)
Motor stool (7.5, 10 HP)
53 | Motor stool (15, 30 HP)
Motor stool (40 HP)
Motor stool (60 HP)
Coupling guard (2 ~ 10HP)

54 Coupling guard (15 ~ 60HP)
57 |Shaft seal

+66 |O-ring

59 |Flange

61 |Base (Flange) (PN16)

61 |Base (Flange) (PN25)

62 |Base plate (Flange)

64 | Air vent screw

65 |Plug

69 |Hexagon socket head screw
70 |Hexagon socket head screw

71 |Washer

74 |Screw

75 |Screw

76 |O-ring

77 |Nut

‘78 |Washer

79 |Nut

80 |Disc spring
81 |Staybolt

82 |0O-ring

86 |Retaining ring
87 |Washer

88 |Hexagon socket head screw
90 |Washer

92 |Screw

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



Q ] 9 r Vertical Multistage Centrifugal In-line Pumps Spare Parts

VPC-VPS 90

Vertical Pumps

POS. | PARTS NAME
+20 |Neck ring base
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
16 | Bearing sleeve
18 |Impeller
+19 |bush
18A |Impeller
+19 |bush
21 | Split cone
22 | Split cone nut
30 |Strap retainer
+20 |Neck ring base
+24 |Neck ring
+25 |Neck ring retainer
36 |Pump head
37 |Pump shaft
38 |Spring washer
39 |Clamp washer
40 |Hexagon socket head screw
41 |Bearing internal sleeve
42 |Bearing outer sleeve
Coupling Assembly (¢38) 7.5, 10 HP

)

43 Coupling Assembly (y42) 15, 20, 25 HP
Coupling Assembly (y48) 30 HP
Coupling Assembly (w55) 40, 60 HP
Coupling (¢38) 7.5, 10 HP

+a4 Coupling (y42) 15, 20, 25 HP

Coupling (y48) 30 HP
Coupling (y55) 40, 60 HP
+73 |Hexagon socket head screw
47 |Strap

48 |Pump casing

Motor stool (7.5, 10 HP)
Motor stool (15, 30 HP)

53 Motor stool (40 HP)
Motor stool (60 HP)

54 Coupling guard (2 ~ 10HP)
Coupling guard (15 ~ 40HP)

57 |Shaft seal

+66 | O-ring

59 |Flange

61 |Base (Flange)

62 |Base plate (Flange)

64 | Air vent screw

65 |Plug
69 |Hexagon socket head screw
70 |Hexagon socket head screw

71 |Washer

74 |Hexagon socket head screw
75 |Screw

76 | O-ring

77  |Nut

78 |Washer

79  |Nut

80 |Disc spring

81 |Staybolt

82 |O-ring

86 |Retaining ring

87 |Washer

88 |Hexagon socket head screw
90 |Washer

91 |Rivet

92 |Screw

Pearl Water Systems | 3000 W. 16 Ave. Miami, FL 33012 | Tel: (954) 474 9090 | Fax: (954) 889 0413 | www.pearlwatersystems.com



